Märkische Stanz-Partner
[nitrocylGasSprings]
Die Storage Gas Spring
[nitrocylGasdruckfedern]
Abstellfeder
Märkische Stanz-PartnerAUTONOME GASDRUCKFEDERN / STAND ALONE GAS SPRINGS
[AF.2]
GDF, Abstellfeder nach VDI 3003

Größenübersicht/Technische Daten
Information
To prevent damage to the die during both storage and transportation,
these new die storage gas springs NC.060.22 separate the upper-
and the lower half of the die. During the entire production process,
they remain - completely charged - in the die, and are compressed
and released during each and every stroke. Their guiding system
operates with low friction coefficients, allowing higher stroke
frequencies and an overall longer service life. Naturally, they are
manufactured with the built-in safety features “Overpressure”, “Free
release of the piston rod” and “Overstroke”.
The die storage gas springs can be mounted with flanges as well,
please see pages 8 and 9. Hosing is possible, too.
Index/Specifications
MODEL
NC.060.22.00750. 750 Ø50 100 - 300 295 - 695 150 G1/8” NCCP.600
NC.060.22.01500. 1500 Ø75 100 - 300 310 - 710 150 G1/8” NCCP.600
NC.060.22.03000. 3000 Ø95 125 - 300 370 - 720 150 G1/8" NCCP.600
NC.060.22.05000. 5000 Ø120 125 - 300 390 - 740 150 G1/8" NCCP.600
NC.060.22.07500. 7500 Ø150 125 - 300 405 - 755 150 G1/8" NCCP.600
200
300
400
0